
2015 European Junior/Cadet Championships
Maribor, Slovenia
Cadet Team Men's Sabre
Saturday, February 28, 2015 - 11:00 AM
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# Country Name Birthdate Rank
1 BEL POIZAT, Adrien 8/2/1998 57
2 BEL DE RIDDER, Arne 3/27/2000 31
3 BEL DELTOUR, Axel 4/23/2000 62
4 BEL HANKENNE, Charles 9/3/1998 63
5 ESP VERSTRYNGE, Rene 1/13/1998 40
6 ESP MARCOS, Miguel Angel 4/18/1998 41
7 ESP SAIZ, Fernando 1/13/1998 50
8 ESP BRAVO, Inaki 3/18/1998 3
9 FRA BIBI, Eliott 10/29/1999 11
10 FRA SOLER, Hugo 2/16/1998 3
11 FRA VERVOITTE, Quentin 2/5/1998 12
12 FRA HERVY, Alexandre 2/10/1998 9
13 GBR AMSALEM, Eden 10/30/1998 26
14 GBR HOWES, Nicholas 10/15/1998 23
15 GBR CRAZE, Jamie 5/15/1999 38
16 GBR SUDDARDS, George 1/6/1998 22
17 GEO GIORGADZE, Otar 9/9/1999 56
18 GEO SHENGELIA, Nika 4/27/1999 8
19 GEO RETCHIA, Vazha 3/30/1999 47
20 GER BONAH, Raoul 11/16/1998 34
21 GER BELLMANN, Jonas 1/17/1998 25
22 GER KINDLER, Frederic 9/29/1998 30
23 GER FRANZ-GERSTEIN, Joschka 6/4/1998 54
24 GRE PAGKALOS, Georgios 11/5/1998 51
25 GRE KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 12/21/1998 21
26 GRE KONTOCHRISTOS, Jason 11/19/1998 53
27 GRE KAKARIARIS, Vasileios 2/2/1998 55
28 HUN DARKO, Botond 3/6/1998 18
29 HUN MESZAROS, Balazs 3/29/1998 27
30 HUN NAGY, Martin 8/24/1998 35
31 HUN URBAN, Adam 1/22/1998 33
32 ISL SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 9/15/1999 59
33 ISL MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 4/8/2000 37
34 ISL VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 3/29/1998 58
35 ITA ARPINO, Alberto 7/3/1998 32
36 ITA MINISCHETTI, Raffaele 9/16/1998 43
37 ITA NERI, Matteo 5/5/1999 29
38 ITA TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 3/5/1998 6
39 POL LADEMANN, Karol 6/14/1999 20
40 POL BIALECKI, Cezary 6/13/1999 44
41 POL KRUSZEWSKI, Jan 7/30/1998 39
42 POL KURZYNA, Piotr 8/19/1998 45
43 ROU URSACHI, Paul 6/6/1998 49
44 ROU ANICULOESEI, Pavel 3/18/1998 52
45 ROU ANICULOESEI, Matei 5/20/2000 42
46 ROU ANICULOESEI, Petru 3/18/1998 14
47 RUS PANTELEEV, Arseniy 6/7/1999 16
48 RUS POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 1/28/1999 2
49 RUS KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 3/2/1998 5
50 RUS LOKHANOV, Konstantin 11/10/1998 1
51 TUR KOC, Alp Ege 5/10/1998 19
52 TUR SAHIN, Yalin 2/14/2000 17
53 TUR ANT, Mehmet Fatih 3/1/1999 46
54 TUR PEKER, Yigit 2/10/2000 60
55 UKR TRYFONOV, Yevgen 1/17/1998 7
56 UKR KUKSENKO, Roman 6/16/1998 10
57 UKR MELNIK, Borys 10/14/1998 15
58 UKR YATSYUK, Oleksandr 3/10/1998 24
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Seed Team Name Country Team Rank
1 RUSSIA RUS 8
2 FRANCE FRA 23
3 UKRAINE UKR 32
4 ITALY ITA 67
5 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 71
6 HUNGARY HUN 78
7 TURKEY TUR 82
8 SPAIN ESP 84
9 GERMANY GER 89
10 POLAND POL 103
11 ROMANIA ROU 105
12 GEORGIA GEO 111
13 GREECE GRE 125
14 BELGIUM BEL 150
15 ICELAND ISL 154



Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

Ref: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

Ref: APTSIAURI, Tatia (GEO)

Video: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

1

Finals

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

Ref: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

1

Ref: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)

Ref: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

1

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

2

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

3

Ref: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

4

Table of 8

1

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

2

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

3

Ref: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)

4

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)

5

Ref: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

Ref: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

6

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

7

Ref: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

Ref: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

8

Table of 16

RUS

GER

ESP

GBR

GEO

GRE

ITA

UKR

BEL

ROU

HUN

TUR

POL

ISL

FRA

Ref: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

1

Bronze Medal

ITA

HUN

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 5-6)

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)

1

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 5-8)

ESP

GEO

UKR

POL

Ref: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

Ref: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 7-8)

GEO

POL



Ref: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)

Ref: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 9-10)

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

1

Ref: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 9-12)

1

Ref: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)

2

Ref: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)

3

Ref: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 9-16)

GER

GBR

GRE

BEL

ROU

TUR

ISL

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 11-12)

GBR

ROU

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 13-14)

1

Ref: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 13-16)

GRE

BEL

ISL

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 15-16)

ISL



2015 European Junior/Cadet Championships
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3 BRAVO, Inaki 4 4 5 5 BONAH, Raoul 6

1 SAIZ, Fernando 4 8 10 5 KINDLER, Frederic 5

2 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 7 15 11 1 BELLMANN, Jonas 4

1 SAIZ, Fernando 5 20 19 8 BONAH, Raoul 6

3 BRAVO, Inaki 4 24 25 6 BELLMANN, Jonas 4

2 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 4 28 30 5 KINDLER, Frederic 5

1 SAIZ, Fernando 7 35 34 4 BELLMANN, Jonas 4

2 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 5 40 36 2 BONAH, Raoul 6

3 BRAVO, Inaki 5 45 42 6 KINDLER, Frederic 5

Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

3 SHENGELIA, Nika 3 3 5 5 SUDDARDS, George 6

1 GIORGADZE, Otar 5 8 10 5 AMSALEM, Eden 5

2 RETCHIA, Vazha 4 12 15 5 CRAZE, Jamie 4

1 GIORGADZE, Otar 6 18 20 5 SUDDARDS, George 6

3 SHENGELIA, Nika 7 25 23 3 CRAZE, Jamie 4

2 RETCHIA, Vazha 4 29 30 7 AMSALEM, Eden 5

1 GIORGADZE, Otar 6 35 33 3 HOWES, Nicholas R

2 RETCHIA, Vazha 2 37 40 7 SUDDARDS, George 6

3 SHENGELIA, Nika 8 45 42 2 AMSALEM, Eden 5

Referee: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

3 NERI, Matteo 5 5 2 2 PAGKALOS, Georgios 6

1 ARPINO, Alberto 1 6 10 8 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 5

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 6 12 15 5 KONTOCHRISTOS, Jason 4

R MINISCHETTI, Raffaele 5 17 20 5 PAGKALOS, Georgios 6

3 NERI, Matteo 5 22 25 5 KONTOCHRISTOS, Jason 4

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 7 29 30 5 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 5

R MINISCHETTI, Raffaele 6 35 34 4 KONTOCHRISTOS, Jason 4

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 5 40 37 3 PAGKALOS, Georgios 6

3 NERI, Matteo 5 45 37 0 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 5

Referee: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)



3 POIZAT, Adrien 0 0 5 5 KUKSENKO, Roman 6

1 DELTOUR, Axel 3 3 10 5 MELNIK, Borys 5

2 HANKENNE, Charles 4 7 15 5 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 4

1 DELTOUR, Axel 2 9 20 5 KUKSENKO, Roman 6

3 POIZAT, Adrien 2 11 25 5 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 4

2 HANKENNE, Charles 7 18 30 5 MELNIK, Borys 5

1 DELTOUR, Axel 4 22 35 5 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 4

2 HANKENNE, Charles 3 25 40 5 KUKSENKO, Roman 6

3 POIZAT, Adrien 0 25 45 5 MELNIK, Borys 5

Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)

6 MESZAROS, Balazs 5 5 1 1 ANICULOESEI, Petru 3

5 DARKO, Botond 5 10 5 4 URSACHI, Paul 1

4 NAGY, Martin 5 15 12 7 ANICULOESEI, Matei 2

6 MESZAROS, Balazs 5 20 19 7 URSACHI, Paul 1

4 NAGY, Martin 4 24 25 6 ANICULOESEI, Petru 3

5 DARKO, Botond 6 30 27 2 ANICULOESEI, Matei 2

R URBAN, Adam 5 35 33 6 URSACHI, Paul 1

6 MESZAROS, Balazs 4 39 40 7 ANICULOESEI, Matei 2

5 DARKO, Botond 6 45 43 3 ANICULOESEI, Petru 3

Referee: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

Referee: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

6 KURZYNA, Piotr 1 1 5 5 KOC, Alp Ege 3

5 LADEMANN, Karol 9 10 8 3 ANT, Mehmet Fatih 1

4 BIALECKI, Cezary 3 13 15 7 SAHIN, Yalin 2

6 KURZYNA, Piotr 6 19 20 5 ANT, Mehmet Fatih 1

4 BIALECKI, Cezary 5 24 25 5 KOC, Alp Ege 3

5 LADEMANN, Karol 3 27 30 5 SAHIN, Yalin 2

4 BIALECKI, Cezary 7 34 35 5 ANT, Mehmet Fatih 1

6 KURZYNA, Piotr 5 39 40 5 SAHIN, Yalin 2

5 LADEMANN, Karol 6 45 44 4 KOC, Alp Ege 3

Referee: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)



3 SOLER, Hugo 5 5 2 2 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 6

1 BIBI, Eliott 5 10 4 2 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 5

2 HERVY, Alexandre 5 15 4 0 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 4

1 BIBI, Eliott 5 20 8 4 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 6

3 SOLER, Hugo 5 25 8 0 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 4

2 HERVY, Alexandre 5 30 8 0 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 5

1 BIBI, Eliott 5 35 11 3 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 4

R VERVOITTE, Quentin 5 40 13 2 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 6

3 SOLER, Hugo 5 45 14 1 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 5

Referee: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

Referee: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

3 BRAVO, Inaki 1 1 5 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 6

1 SAIZ, Fernando 4 5 10 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 5

2 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 4 9 15 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 4

1 SAIZ, Fernando 5 14 20 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 6

3 BRAVO, Inaki 5 19 25 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 4

2 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 3 22 30 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 5

1 SAIZ, Fernando 7 29 35 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 4

2 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 1 30 40 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 6

3 BRAVO, Inaki 10 40 45 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 5

Referee: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

3 NERI, Matteo 5 5 3 3 RETCHIA, Vazha 6

1 MINISCHETTI, Raffaele 5 10 6 3 SHENGELIA, Nika 5

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 5 15 8 2 GIORGADZE, Otar 4

1 MINISCHETTI, Raffaele 5 20 12 4 RETCHIA, Vazha 6

3 NERI, Matteo 5 25 13 1 GIORGADZE, Otar 4

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 5 30 19 6 SHENGELIA, Nika 5

R ARPINO, Alberto 5 35 22 3 GIORGADZE, Otar 4

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 5 40 24 2 RETCHIA, Vazha 6

3 NERI, Matteo 5 45 27 3 SHENGELIA, Nika 5

Referee: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)



6 MESZAROS, Balazs 5 5 3 3 MELNIK, Borys 3

5 DARKO, Botond 3 8 10 7 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 1

4 URBAN, Adam 4 12 15 5 KUKSENKO, Roman 2

6 MESZAROS, Balazs 0 12 20 5 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 1

4 URBAN, Adam 4 16 25 5 MELNIK, Borys 3

5 DARKO, Botond 4 20 30 5 KUKSENKO, Roman 2

4 URBAN, Adam 13 33 35 5 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 1

6 MESZAROS, Balazs 5 38 40 5 KUKSENKO, Roman 2

5 DARKO, Botond 7 45 43 3 MELNIK, Borys 3

Referee: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

3 SOLER, Hugo 5 5 2 2 KURZYNA, Piotr 6

1 HERVY, Alexandre 5 10 7 5 LADEMANN, Karol 5

2 VERVOITTE, Quentin 3 13 15 8 BIALECKI, Cezary 4

1 HERVY, Alexandre 7 20 16 1 KURZYNA, Piotr 6

3 SOLER, Hugo 5 25 18 2 BIALECKI, Cezary 4

R BIBI, Eliott 5 30 26 8 LADEMANN, Karol 5

1 HERVY, Alexandre 5 35 28 2 BIALECKI, Cezary 4

R BIBI, Eliott 5 40 34 6 KRUSZEWSKI, Jan R

3 SOLER, Hugo 5 45 38 4 LADEMANN, Karol 5

Referee: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

3 NERI, Matteo 2 2 5 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 6

1 MINISCHETTI, Raffaele 4 6 10 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 5

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 0 6 15 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 4

R ARPINO, Alberto 3 9 20 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 6

3 NERI, Matteo 4 13 25 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 4

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 1 14 30 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 5

R ARPINO, Alberto 8 22 35 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 4

2 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 7 29 40 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 6

3 NERI, Matteo 5 34 45 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 5

Referee: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

Referee: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)



6 BIBI, Eliott 5 5 1 1 DARKO, Botond 3

5 SOLER, Hugo 5 10 4 3 URBAN, Adam 1

4 HERVY, Alexandre 5 15 6 2 MESZAROS, Balazs 2

6 BIBI, Eliott 5 20 12 6 URBAN, Adam 1

4 HERVY, Alexandre 5 25 19 7 DARKO, Botond 3

5 SOLER, Hugo 5 30 25 6 MESZAROS, Balazs 2

4 HERVY, Alexandre 5 35 32 7 URBAN, Adam 1

6 BIBI, Eliott 5 40 36 4 MESZAROS, Balazs 2

5 SOLER, Hugo 5 45 42 6 DARKO, Botond 3

Referee: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)

Referee: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

6 BIBI, Eliott 4 4 5 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 3

5 SOLER, Hugo 3 7 10 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 1

4 HERVY, Alexandre 1 8 15 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 2

6 BIBI, Eliott 3 11 20 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 1

R VERVOITTE, Quentin 8 19 25 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 3

5 SOLER, Hugo 6 25 30 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 2

R VERVOITTE, Quentin 6 31 35 5 POZDNYAKOV, Vladislav 1

6 BIBI, Eliott 0 31 40 5 KOSTENKO, Anatoliy 2

5 SOLER, Hugo 6 37 45 5 LOKHANOV, Konstantin 3

Referee: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

Referee: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

Referee: APTSIAURI, Tatia (GEO)

Video: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

3 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 5 5 2 2 SUDDARDS, George 6

1 KAKARIARIS, Vasileios 5 10 5 3 AMSALEM, Eden 5

2 KONTOCHRISTOS, Jason 5 15 11 6 CRAZE, Jamie 4

1 KAKARIARIS, Vasileios 4 19 20 9 SUDDARDS, George 6

3 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 3 22 25 5 CRAZE, Jamie 4

2 KONTOCHRISTOS, Jason 4 26 30 5 AMSALEM, Eden 5

1 KAKARIARIS, Vasileios 4 30 35 5 CRAZE, Jamie 4

2 KONTOCHRISTOS, Jason 3 33 40 5 SUDDARDS, George 6

3 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 1 34 45 5 AMSALEM, Eden 5

Referee: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)



3 ANICULOESEI, Matei 5 5 1 1 POIZAT, Adrien 6

1 URSACHI, Paul 5 10 4 3 HANKENNE, Charles 5

2 ANICULOESEI, Petru 5 15 11 7 DELTOUR, Axel 4

1 URSACHI, Paul 4 19 20 9 POIZAT, Adrien 6

3 ANICULOESEI, Matei 6 25 22 2 DELTOUR, Axel 4

2 ANICULOESEI, Petru 5 30 23 1 HANKENNE, Charles 5

1 URSACHI, Paul 5 35 24 1 DELTOUR, Axel 4

2 ANICULOESEI, Petru 5 40 28 4 POIZAT, Adrien 6

3 ANICULOESEI, Matei 5 45 34 6 HANKENNE, Charles 5

Referee: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)

6 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 1 1 5 5 SAHIN, Yalin 3

5 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 1 2 10 5 PEKER, Yigit 1

4 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 1 3 15 5 KOC, Alp Ege 2

6 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 1 4 20 5 PEKER, Yigit 1

4 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 0 4 25 5 SAHIN, Yalin 3

5 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 1 5 30 5 KOC, Alp Ege 2

4 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 2 7 35 5 PEKER, Yigit 1

6 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 3 10 40 5 KOC, Alp Ege 2

5 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 3 13 45 5 SAHIN, Yalin 3

Referee: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

6 SUDDARDS, George 3 3 5 5 KINDLER, Frederic 3

5 AMSALEM, Eden 3 6 10 5 BELLMANN, Jonas 1

4 CRAZE, Jamie 6 12 15 5 BONAH, Raoul 2

6 SUDDARDS, George 6 18 20 5 BELLMANN, Jonas 1

4 CRAZE, Jamie 3 21 25 5 KINDLER, Frederic 3

5 AMSALEM, Eden 1 22 30 5 BONAH, Raoul 2

4 CRAZE, Jamie 7 29 35 5 BELLMANN, Jonas 1

6 SUDDARDS, George 5 34 40 5 BONAH, Raoul 2

5 AMSALEM, Eden 3 37 45 5 KINDLER, Frederic 3

Referee: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)



6 KOC, Alp Ege 4 4 5 5 ANICULOESEI, Matei 3

5 SAHIN, Yalin 6 10 9 4 URSACHI, Paul 1

4 PEKER, Yigit 5 15 13 4 ANICULOESEI, Petru 2

6 KOC, Alp Ege 5 20 13 0 URSACHI, Paul 1

4 PEKER, Yigit 5 25 23 10 ANICULOESEI, Matei 3

5 SAHIN, Yalin 5 30 29 6 ANICULOESEI, Petru 2

4 PEKER, Yigit 5 35 31 2 ANICULOESEI, Pavel R

6 KOC, Alp Ege 5 40 34 3 ANICULOESEI, Petru 2

5 SAHIN, Yalin 5 45 40 6 ANICULOESEI, Matei 3

Referee: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

3 SAHIN, Yalin 5 5 1 1 BONAH, Raoul 6

1 PEKER, Yigit 5 10 5 4 KINDLER, Frederic 5

2 KOC, Alp Ege 5 15 12 7 BELLMANN, Jonas 4

1 PEKER, Yigit 4 19 20 8 BONAH, Raoul 6

3 SAHIN, Yalin 1 20 25 5 BELLMANN, Jonas 4

2 KOC, Alp Ege 10 30 28 3 KINDLER, Frederic 5

R ANT, Mehmet Fatih 5 35 30 2 BELLMANN, Jonas 4

2 KOC, Alp Ege 5 40 39 9 BONAH, Raoul 6

3 SAHIN, Yalin 5 45 43 4 KINDLER, Frederic 5

Referee: LAHOTSKA, Maksim (BLR)

Referee: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

6 MESZAROS, Balazs 0 0 5 5 NERI, Matteo 3

5 DARKO, Botond 7 7 10 5 ARPINO, Alberto 1

4 URBAN, Adam 6 13 15 5 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 2

R NAGY, Martin 0 13 20 5 ARPINO, Alberto 1

4 URBAN, Adam 3 16 25 5 NERI, Matteo 3

5 DARKO, Botond 10 26 30 5 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 2

4 URBAN, Adam 7 33 35 5 ARPINO, Alberto 1

R NAGY, Martin 7 40 39 4 TRICARICO, Flavio Maria 2

5 DARKO, Botond 4 44 45 6 NERI, Matteo 3

Referee: ARSLAN, Abdussamet (TUR)

Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)



3 SHENGELIA, Nika 1 1 5 5 SAIZ, Fernando 6

1 RETCHIA, Vazha 4 5 10 5 BRAVO, Inaki 5

2 GIORGADZE, Otar 1 6 15 5 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 4

1 RETCHIA, Vazha 1 7 20 5 SAIZ, Fernando 6

3 SHENGELIA, Nika 1 8 25 5 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 4

2 GIORGADZE, Otar 4 12 30 5 BRAVO, Inaki 5

1 RETCHIA, Vazha 4 16 35 5 MARCOS, Miguel Angel R

2 GIORGADZE, Otar 0 16 40 5 SAIZ, Fernando 6

3 SHENGELIA, Nika 5 21 45 5 BRAVO, Inaki 5

Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)

3 LADEMANN, Karol 5 5 2 2 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 6

1 KRUSZEWSKI, Jan 1 6 10 8 MELNIK, Borys 5

2 BIALECKI, Cezary 5 11 15 5 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 4

R KURZYNA, Piotr 5 16 20 5 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 6

3 LADEMANN, Karol 4 20 25 5 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 4

2 BIALECKI, Cezary 3 23 30 5 MELNIK, Borys 5

R KURZYNA, Piotr 4 27 35 5 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 4

2 BIALECKI, Cezary 3 30 40 5 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 6

3 LADEMANN, Karol 3 33 45 5 MELNIK, Borys 5

Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

6 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 2 2 5 5 BRAVO, Inaki 3

5 MELNIK, Borys 8 10 6 1 SAIZ, Fernando 1

4 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 5 15 8 2 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 2

6 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 5 20 10 2 SAIZ, Fernando 1

4 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 5 25 13 3 BRAVO, Inaki 3

5 MELNIK, Borys 5 30 18 5 VERSTRYNGE, Rene 2

4 YATSYUK, Oleksandr 5 35 27 9 SAIZ, Fernando 1

6 TRYFONOV, Yevgen 5 40 35 8 MARCOS, Miguel Angel R

5 MELNIK, Borys 4 44 45 10 BRAVO, Inaki 3

Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek (POL)



6 BIALECKI, Cezary 5 5 4 4 SHENGELIA, Nika 3

5 LADEMANN, Karol 5 10 5 1 RETCHIA, Vazha 1

4 KURZYNA, Piotr 5 15 6 1 GIORGADZE, Otar 2

6 BIALECKI, Cezary 5 20 8 2 RETCHIA, Vazha 1

4 KURZYNA, Piotr 5 25 19 11 SHENGELIA, Nika 3

5 LADEMANN, Karol 5 30 19 0 GIORGADZE, Otar 2

4 KURZYNA, Piotr 5 35 19 0 RETCHIA, Vazha 1

6 BIALECKI, Cezary 5 40 21 2 GIORGADZE, Otar 2

5 LADEMANN, Karol 5 45 23 2 SHENGELIA, Nika 3

Referee: PASTORE, Domenico (ITA)

Referee: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

3 ANICULOESEI, Matei 4 4 5 5 CRAZE, Jamie 6

1 URSACHI, Paul 6 10 9 4 SUDDARDS, George 5

2 ANICULOESEI, Petru 5 15 11 2 HOWES, Nicholas 4

1 URSACHI, Paul 5 20 16 5 CRAZE, Jamie 6

3 ANICULOESEI, Matei 5 25 18 2 HOWES, Nicholas 4

2 ANICULOESEI, Petru 5 30 29 11 SUDDARDS, George 5

1 URSACHI, Paul 5 35 33 4 AMSALEM, Eden R

2 ANICULOESEI, Petru 0 35 40 7 CRAZE, Jamie 6

3 ANICULOESEI, Matei 6 41 45 5 SUDDARDS, George 5

Referee: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

3 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 2 2 5 5 POIZAT, Adrien 6

1 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 1 3 10 5 HANKENNE, Charles 5

2 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 6 9 15 5 DELTOUR, Axel 4

1 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 1 10 20 5 POIZAT, Adrien 6

3 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 9 19 25 5 DELTOUR, Axel 4

2 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 4 23 30 5 HANKENNE, Charles 5

1 SIGURDSSON, Atli Bjorn 3 26 35 5 DELTOUR, Axel 4

2 VILLALOBOS, Robert Elis 4 30 40 5 POIZAT, Adrien 6

3 MATEEV, Andri Nikolaysson 6 36 45 5 HANKENNE, Charles 5

Referee: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)



3 HANKENNE, Charles 0 0 5 5 PAGKALOS, Georgios 6

1 DELTOUR, Axel 1 1 10 5 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 5

2 POIZAT, Adrien 1 2 15 5 KAKARIARIS, Vasileios 4

1 DELTOUR, Axel 6 8 20 5 PAGKALOS, Georgios 6

3 HANKENNE, Charles 12 20 25 5 KAKARIARIS, Vasileios 4

2 POIZAT, Adrien 3 23 30 5 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 5

1 DELTOUR, Axel 0 23 35 5 KAKARIARIS, Vasileios 4

2 POIZAT, Adrien 0 23 40 5 PAGKALOS, Georgios 6

3 HANKENNE, Charles 7 30 45 5 KALOMIRIS, Evangelos 5

Referee: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)



2015 European Junior/Cadet Championships
Maribor, Slovenia
Cadet Team Men's Sabre
Saturday, February 28, 2015 - 11:00 AM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Members Country
1 RUSSIA Panteleev, Lokhanov, Kostenko, Pozdnyakov RUS
2 FRANCE Soler, Vervoitte, Bibi, Hervy FRA
3 ITALY Tricarico, Minischetti, Neri, Arpino ITA
4 HUNGARY Urban, Nagy, Darko, Meszaros HUN
5 SPAIN Bravo, Marcos, Saiz, Verstrynge ESP
6 UKRAINE Kuksenko, Tryfonov, Yatsyuk, Melnik UKR
7 POLAND Lademann, Kurzyna, Bialecki, Kruszewski POL
8 GEORGIA Giorgadze, Retchia, Shengelia GEO
9 TURKEY Koc, Sahin, Ant, Peker TUR
10 GERMANY Bellmann, Bonah, Franz-Gerstein, Kindler GER
11 GREAT BRITAIN Amsalem, Craze, Howes, Suddards GBR
12 ROMANIA Aniculoesei, Aniculoesei, Ursachi, Aniculoesei ROU
13 GREECE Kakariaris, Kalomiris, Kontochristos, Pagkalos GRE
14 BELGIUM Hankenne, Poizat, De Ridder, Deltour BEL
15 ICELAND Mateev, Sigurdsson, Villalobos ISL



2015 European Junior/Cadet Championships
Maribor, Slovenia
Cadet Team Men's Sabre
Saturday, February 28, 2015 - 11:00 AM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country T16 T8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14 15-16
APTSIAURI, Tatia GEO Ref: 1
ARSLAN, Abdussamet TUR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
BRAINE, Gildas GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DELATTRE, Jeffrey BEL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DOUVIS, Andreas GRE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GNIEWKOWSKI, Marek POL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LAHOTSKA, Maksim BLR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PASTORE, Domenico ITA Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STOYCHEV, Yulian BUL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VALIYEV, Fikrat AZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


